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Disbursement of Student Government Association Organizational Aid

October 23, 2001

PURPOSE:

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

Western Kentucky University
1 Big Red Way
Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

For the Student Government Association to disburse $12,500 budgeted

for Organizational Aid.

The Student Government Association annually disburses aid money to
Recognized Student Organizations at Western Kentucky University,

and

The Student Government Association receives sponsorship credit under
its bylaws for each event these grants are used for, and

After much though and considerations, the Organizational Aid
Committee recommends the following organizations to receive these

amounts of money:

Ad Fed

Alpha Epsilon delta
Amnesty International
Anthropology Club
Art Guild

Astronomy Club
Amazing Tones of Joy
Beta Alpha Psi
Campus Crusade for Christ
Ceres

Circle K

College Republicans
Delta Phi Alpha

Delta Sigma Theta
Diversity Coalition

Eta Sigma Gamma 1
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Fashion Inc.

Financial Management Association
Government and Politics Society
German Club :

Golden Key National Honor Society
Green River Grotto

[ABC

International Interior Designers Association
KCMENC

Kentucky Public Health Association
NAACP

Omega Phi Alpha

Panhellenic

Peers Encouraging Responsible Choices
Phi Alpha

Phi Alpha Theta

Phi Beta Lambda

Phi Sigma Pi

Phi Upsilon

Physics Students

Pre Law Club

Presbyterian Campus Ministries
Psychology club/Psi Chi

Resident Staff Association

Student Affairs Graduate Association
SCEC

Sociology Club

WAASA

Resident Hall Association

$300
$250
$350
$200
$300
$500
$150
$225
$250
$350
$ 50
$100
$200
$525
$ 75
$100
$300
$ 50
$100
$300
$400
$200
$200
$200
$300
$350
$200
$200

$1.900

Western Kentucky University
1 Big Red Way
Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

(This money will be distributed equally (o the residence hall

governments that apply to RHA for it)

Be it affirmed that we, the members of the Student Government
Association of Western Kentucky University do hereby authorize the
disbursement of Organizational Aid in the amounts and under the

conditions stated to the above organizations.
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