

Student Government Association 270-745-4354 FAX: 270-745-7079 Western Kentucky University 1 Big Red Way Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

First Reading:	October 23, 2001	24.1	
	October 30, 2001		
Pass:			
Fail:			
Other:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A-	
		*	
Bill 01-8-F			
	Student Government Asso	ociation Organizational	Aid
October 23, 2001			
PURPOSE:	For the Student Governm	nent Association to disb	ourse \$12,500 budgeted
TOTA ODE.	for Organizational Aid.		
	Andrew Control of the		
WHEREAS:	The Student Government Association annually disburses aid money to		
	Recognized Student Organizations at Western Kentucky University, and		
	and		
WHEREAS:	The Student Government Association receives sponsorship credit under		
, TIBILBITO.	its bylaws for each event these grants are used for, and		
WHEREAS:	After much though and considerations, the Organizational Aid		
	Committee recommends the following organizations to receive these		
	amounts of money:		
	Ad Fed		\$300
	Alpha Epsilon delta		\$350
	Amnesty International		\$ 50
	Anthropology Club		\$300
	Art Guild		\$300
	Astronomy Club		\$525
	Amazing Tones of Joy		\$250
	Beta Alpha Psi		\$150
	The state of the s	iat	\$200
	Campus Crusade for Chr	ISL	
	Ceres		\$ 50
	Circle K		\$100
	College Republicans		\$350
	Delta Phi Alpha		\$200
	Delta Sigma Theta		\$150
	Diversity Coalition		\$300
	Eta Sigma Gamma	4	\$300



Student Government Association 270-745-4354 FAX: 270-745-7079 Western Kentucky University 1 Big Red Way Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

Fashion Inc.	\$300
Financial Management Association	\$250
Government and Politics Society	\$350
German Club	\$200
Golden Key National Honor Society	\$300
Green River Grotto	\$500
IABC	\$150
International Interior Designers Association	\$225
KCMENC	\$250
Kentucky Public Health Association	\$350
NAACP	\$ 50
Omega Phi Alpha	\$100
Panhellenic	\$200
Peers Encouraging Responsible Choices	\$525
Phi Alpha	\$ 75
Phi Alpha Theta	\$100
Phi Beta Lambda	\$300
Phi Sigma Pi	\$ 50
Phi Upsilon	\$100
Physics Students	\$300
Pre Law Club	\$400
Presbyterian Campus Ministries	\$200
Psychology club/Psi Chi	\$200
Resident Staff Association	\$200
Student Affairs Graduate Association	\$300
SCEC	\$350
Sociology Club	\$200
WAASA	\$200
Posident Hell Association	\$1,000

Resident Hall Association \$1,900 (This money will be distributed equally to the residence hall governments that apply to RHA for it)

## THEREFORE:

Be it affirmed that we, the members of the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky University do hereby authorize the disbursement of Organizational Aid in the amounts and under the conditions stated to the above organizations.





Student Government Association 270-745-4354 FAX: 270-745-7079 Western Kentucky University 1 Big Red Way Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

**AUTHORS:** 

Dwight Campbell

Shara Hammers Brandon Copeland

Millie Mathew Amy Harrington Aaron Spencer

SPONSOR:

Organizational Aid Committee

